
DOCUMENT RESUME 

ED 115 540 SO 008 763 

AUTHOR Vance, Mary, Comp. 
TITLE New Publications for Planning Librarians (List No. 3: 

Housing). Exchange Bibliography 791. 
INSTITUTION Council of Planning Librarians, Monticello, Ill. 
PUB DATE May 75 
NOTE 23p.; For related documents, see SO 008 761-780 
AVAILABLE FROM Council of Planning Librarians, P.O. Box 229, 

Monticello, Illinois 61856 ($2.00) 

EDRS PRICE MF-$0.76 Plus Postage. HC Not Available from EDRS. 
DESCRIPTORS *Bibliographies; *City Planning; City Problems; 

*Housing; Housing Deficiencies; *Housing 
Discrimination; Housing Industry; Library 
Acquisition 

ABSTRACT 
One hundred and fifteen listings comprise this 

general bibliography on housing, urban planning, and housing 
deficiencies. The listings provide current information on housing. 
Most are dated 1974-75. The bulk of the documents are commercially 
published books, reports, bulletins, and papers. The citations are 
alphabetized by author or title and include the date, number of 
pages, price, and availability. An author and title index and a list 
of some publishers' addresses conclude the document. (JR) 



Council of Planning Librarians EXCHANGE BIBLIOGRAPHY 

May 1975 791 

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIANS 
(List No. 3: Housing) 

Mary Vance 
Editor, CPL Exchange Bibliographies, and 
Librarian, CP&LA Library, University of Illinois at Champaign-Urbana 

Mrs. Mary Vance, Editor 
Post Office Box 229 
Monticello, Illinois 61856 



COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #791 

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES: 

LIST NO. 3: HOUSING 

by 

Mary Vance 
Librarian, City Planning and 

Landscape Architecture Library 
University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana 

and 
Editor 

CPL Exchange Bibliographies 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page 

1. References 2 

2. Author Index 13 

3. Title Index .16 

4. Publishers' Addresses .20 



1. REFERENCES 

1. Anderson-Philip, Susan E. and Richard P. Coleman. 
Public Responses to New Developments in Housing. 
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Joint Center for Urban 
Studies, 1974, $1.00. (Working Paper No. 26). 

2. Alexander, Robert C. A Local Housing Assistance Plan, 
a NAHRO Guidebook.... Washington, D.C.: National 
Association of Housing and Redevelopment Officials, 
1974, 41p. 

3. Allegheny Council to Improve Our Neighborhoods. Urban 
Homesteading: Prospects for the Pittsburgh Area, by 
ACTION-Housing. Pittsburgh, 1974, 30p. 

4. Arlington Co., Virginia - Department of Environmental 
Affairs - Planning Division. Rosslyn-Ballston Corridor 
Housing and Neighborhood Analysis. Arlington, Virginia, 
1974, 51p. 

S. Aurora, Illinois - Planning Department. Report on the 
Housing Category of the Overall Program Design; Final 
Draft. Aurora, Illinois, 1974, 12511. 

6. Ball, Michael and Michael Harloe. Housing Policy in a 
Socialist Country: The Case of Poland. London: 
Centre for Environmental Studies, 1974, 58p. ;0.55. 
(Research Report No. 8). 

7. Baram, Michael S. Environmental Law and the Siting of 
Subsidized Housing: Conflicts and Opportunities. 
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Joint Centre for Urban 
Studies, 1974, $1.00. (Working Paper No. 24). 

8. Becker, Franklin D. Design for Living, The Resident's 
View of Multi-Family Housing. Ithaca, New York: Center 
for Urban Development Research, Cornell University, 
19744 278p. 

9. Bergman, Edward M. Eliminating Exclusionary Zoning: 
Reconciling Workplace and Residence in Suburban Areas. 
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger, 1974, 307p. $13.50.

10.Bergman, Edward H. Review and Evaluation of Research in 
the Effects of Land Use Controls and Housing Costs. 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina: University of North 
Carolina Center for Urban and Regional Studies, 
1974, 3 vol. vol. 1: A Policy Guide to Evaluations; 
Vol. 2: Internal Validity; Vol. 3: External 
Validity. 



11. Boegly, W. J., Jr., W. L. Griffith, A. L. Compere, 
W. H. Brown. and J. H. Lord. Technical and Institutional 
Aspects of Common Trenching. Oak Ridge: Oak Ridge 
National Laboratory, 1974, 179p.+ 

12. Boston Municipal Research Bureau. The Effect of High 
Density Development on Municipal Finances in the 
City of Boston. Boston, April 1974, 1 v. 

13. Building Officials and Code Administrators Inter-
national. The BOCA Basin Fire Prevention Code/1975, 
3rd. ed. Chicago, 1975, 167p. $9.50. 

14. Building Officials and Code Administrators Inter-
national. Readings in Code Administration: Vol. 1, 
History/Philosophy/Law, edited by Richard L. Sanderson. 
Chicago, 1974. 540p. 

15. Building Officials and Code Administrators Inter-
national. The BOCA Basic Housing - Property 
Maintenance Code, 3rd. ed. Chicago, 1975. $3.75.

16. Butler, Stephen and Susan Peck. Alternative Low-Income 
Housing Delivery Systems for Rural America. Washington, 
D.C.: Housing Assistance Council, 1974, 120p. 

17. Center for Residential Security Design. A Design Guide 
for Improving Residential Security. Washington, D.C.: 
U. S. Government Printing Office, 1973, 75P. 

18. Champaign County, Illinois - Regional Planning Commission. 
Look Before You Lease. Urbana, Illinois, 1973, 20p. 

19. City-County Planning Commission, Rockford and Winnebago 
County, Illinois. The Neighborhood Analysis Fact 
Book. Rockford, Illinois, 1974. 

20. Code Administration Review, V.1, No. 1 (Spring-1973) 
Quarterly. Chicago: National Academy of Code 

Administration, 1973—. $10.00 annual or $3.00 per copy. 

21. Cohen, Alan S., Gideon Fiehelson and John L. Gardner. 
Residentiil Fuel Policy and the Environment. 
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger Publishing Co., 
1974, 173P. 

22. Cooper, Clare. Easter Hill Village: Some Social 
Implications of Design. New York: The Free Press, 
1975. 



23. Cooper, James B. Real Estate Investment Analysis. 
Lexington, Massachusetts: Lexington Books, 1974, 377p. 

24.Cox, John Robertson. Architectural Planning and Design 
Analysis of Energy Conservation in Housing through 
Thermal Energy Storage and Solar Heating. Philadelphia: 
National Center for Energy Management and Power, 1972, 
68p. 

25. Cuomo, Marie Matthew. Forest Hills Diary: The Crisis in 
Low-Income Housing, with a preface by Jimmy Breslin and 
an afterword by Richard Sennett. New York: Random 
House, 1974, 209p. 

26. Cutler, Laurence Stephan and Sherrie Stephens Cutler. 
Handbook of Housing Systems for Designers and Developers. 
New York: Van Nostrand, 1974, 234p. 

27. Economic Consultants Organization, Inc. Housing Allocation: 
Criteria and Strategies, prepared for the Southern 
Tier Central Regional Planning and Development Board, 
Corning, New York. Buffalo, 1974, 2 vol. 

28. Elring, Louisa. Housing Subsidies and Private Managers: 
The Hidden Costs of Public Regulations. Cambridge, 
Massachusetts: Joint Center for Urban Studies, 1974, 
$1.00. (Working Paper No. 25). 

29. Ferguson, R. S. Building Regulations - Problems of 
Tradition and Knowledge. Ottawa: National Research 
Council of Canada Division of Building Research, 
1974, 60p. $.75. 

30. Foxhall, Willidm B. Techniques of Successful Practice 
for Architects and Engineers. New York: Architectural 
Record, 1975. $14.95. 

31. Friedman, Stephen B. People and Places: A Report on 
Wisconsinites' Locational Preferences. Madison, 
Wisconsin: Wisconsin State Planning Office, 1974, 
various paging. 

32. Graf, Don. Basic Building Data: 10,000 Timeless 
Construction Facts. New York: Van Nostrand Reinhold 
Co., 1975, 809p. $11.95. 

33. Georgia - Office of Planning and Research. Historic 
Preservation Section. Historic Preservation Handbook, 
A Guide for Volunteers. Atlanta, 1974, 101p. 

34. Granfield, Michael L. An Econometric Model of 
Residential Location. Cambridge, Massachusetts: 
Ballinger, 1975, 128p. $12.50. 



35. Greater London Council. A Strategic Housing Plan for 
London. London, 1974. 

36.-39. (no entries) 

40. Green, Philip Palmer. Legal Responsibilities of the 
Local Building Inspector id North Carolina; A 
Handbook, 4th. ed. Chapel Hill: Institute of 
Government, University of North Carolina, 1974. 

41. Greer, Scott and Ann Lennarson Greero eds. Neighborhood 
and Ghetto - The Local Area in a Large Scale Society. 
New York: Basic Books, Inc., 1974. $10.00. 

42. Haar, Charles Monroe. Housing the Poor in Suburbia: 
Public Policy at the Grass Roots, by Charles N. Haar 
and Demetrius S. Iatridis. Cambridge, Massachusetts: 
Ballinger Publishing Co., 1974, 430p. 

43. Hadwiger, Don F. A Manual on Low-Income Housing Programs 
in Iowa. Ames: Center for Agricultural and Rural 
Development, Iowa State University, 1974, 103p. 

44. Heineman, Patricia A. Fair Housing Affirmative Action 
Plan: A Guide for the Washington Metropolitan Area. 
Washington, D.C.: Metropolitan Washington Council 
of Government, 1974, 71p. 

45. Hessel, Arthur R. Analysis of the Relationship Between 
Relocation and Rehabilitation, prepared for Department 
of Housing and Urban Development. Washington, D.C.: 
Froeh, Lane and Edson, 1973. 

46. Hester, Randolph T., Jr., Coleman Long, Donna Palmer and 
Ed Schweitzer. User Needs as Design Determinates; 
Eight Case Studies. Raleigh, North Carolina: North 
Carolina State University, 1974. 

47. Housing Assistance Council, Inc. Rural Housing 
Preservation: Programs and Prospects. Washington, 
D.C., 1974, 28p. $2.00.

48. Illinois. University of. Champaign-Urbana - Department 
of Urban and Regional Planning. Preservation in 
Decatur. Urbana, 1914, 124P. 

49. Illinois. University of. Champaign-Urbana - Housing 
Research and. Development Program. An Introduction 
to Social Planning for Housing Authorities. Urbana, 
Illinois, 1974, 118p. $5.00. 



50. Indiana - Department of Commerce - Planning and Research 
Group. Summary of State Housing Finance Agencies. 
Indianapolis, n.d. 

51. International Federation for Housing and Planning. 
International Congress IFHP, Copenhagen 1973► 
9-14 September, Vol. 1: Papers and Proceedings. 
Netherlands: The Hague, 1973. 

52. Kern, Valerie Ann. Housing Standards and Costs; A 
Comparison of British Standards and Costs with Those 
in the U.S.A., Canada and Europe. Birmingham: Centre 
for Urban and Regional Studies, University of Birmingham, 
1973, 78p. (Occasional Paper No. 25). 

53. Kass, Benny L. and Hiroshi Sasaki. Condominium Owners 
Handbook; Your Guide to the Successful Purchase, 
Financing, Owning and Living in a Condominium. 
Washington, D.C.: Lenny L. Kass, 1974, 24p. $3.00.

54. Kokus, John, Jr. Housing Requirements in the 1970's and 
1980's. Washington, D.C.: National Association of 
Home Builders, 1974, 136p. $10.00. 

55. Little, James T. Residential Preferences, Neighborhood 
Filtering and Neighborhood Change. St. Louis: 
Washington University Institute for Urban and Regional 
Studies, 1974, 31p. (Working Paper #MS3). 

56. MacBride, Dexter D. The Bibliography of Appraisal 
Literature. Washington, D.C.: American Society of 
Appraisers, 1974, 769p. 

57. McKeever, J. Ross. Apartment Development: A Strategy 
for Successful Decision Making. Washington, D.C.: 
Urban Land Institute, 19749 57P. 

58. Martire, Gregory. The Effects of Age Segregated Public 
Housing on the Life Satisfaction of the Elderly. 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Pennsylvania University 
- Fels Center of Government, 1973, 19p. (Fels 
Discussion Paper No. 45).

59. Marudas, Thomas W. Baltimore City's Vacant House 
Program. Baltimore: Johns Hopkins University 
Center for Netropolitan Planning and Research, n.d., 
69p. 

60. Mid-America Appraisal and Research Corp. Budgetary 
Allocation Model for Residential Properties, prepared 
for Department of Development and Planning, City of 
Chicago. Chicago, 1973. 



61. Muria, Alan. Household Movement and Housing Choice. 
Birmingham: University Centre for Urban and 
Regional Studies, 1574. 131p. is2.25. 

62. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. Civil Rights and the A-95 Review Process. 
Washington, D.C., 1975. $2.00. 

63. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. Handbook for Citizens Fair Housing Advocacy 
under the Housing and Community Development Act of
1974. Washington, D.C., 1975. $2.00. 

64. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. Housing Allocation Plans: A National Overview. 
Washington, D.C.. 1975. $.50. (Information Series #2). 

65. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing,
Inc. Housing Density Bonus Zoning. Washington, D.C.,. 
1974. $1.00. (Information Series #4). 

66. no entry 

67. National Association of Housing and Redevelopment 
Officials. Chartbook for Plotting a Local 
Community Development Course under the Housing and 
Community Development Act of 1974, by Robert W. 
Maffis,,Edward Silverman and Deena Soson. 
Washington, D.C., 1975. $5.00. 

68. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing. 
Home Free? New Vistas in Regional Housing. 
Writer-editor: Constance Curtis. Washington, D.C.,
1973. 

69.  National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing,
Inc. How Will Equal Opportunity Fare under the New 
Housing and Community Development Act? Washington, 
D.C., 1974. $.50. (Information Series #3). 

70.National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. Jobs and Housing: Final Summary Report. 
Washington, D.C., 1974. $1.25. 

71. National Committee Against Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. Middlesex County Suit Against Exclusionary 
Zoning: Complaint, Profile of Demographic and Housing 
Data. Clashington, D.C., 1974. $5.00. 

https://1974...1;1.25


72. Netherlands (Kingdom, 1815- ). Departement van 
Volksheisveeting en Bouwnijverheid. Some Data on 
House-Building in the Netherlands. The Hague: 
Ministry of Housing and Physical Planning, 
Information Dept., 1974. 

73. New Jersey - County and Municipal Government Study 
Commission. Housing Six Suburbs: Fiscal and 
Social Impact of Multifamily Development. Trenton, 
1974, 180p. U.00. 

74. New York Rand Institute. Conjoint Braemenoe Ettication 
for Residential Land Use Policy Evaluation, by Robert 
L. Knight and Mark D. Menchik, University of 
Wisconsin, Institute for Environmental Studies. The 
Rand Corp., January 1974, 38p., tables, bibliography. 
(Rand P-5172). $3.75. 

75. North Carolina-UniverEity - Center for Urban and 
Regional Studies. Black Residents in Five New 
Communities and Two Suburban Control Communities. 
Chapel Hill, 1974, 18p. $2.00. (Community Profile 
Report No. 20). 

76. North Carolina University - Center for Urban and Regional 
Studies. Elderly Residents in 13 Non-Federally 
Assisted New Communities, 13 Control Communities and 
2 Retirement Communities. Chapel Hill, 1974, 18p. 
$2.00. (Community Profile Report No. 21). 

77. North Carolina University - Center for Urban and Regional 
Studies. Subsidized Housing Residents in Five New 
Communities and Two Suburban Control Communities. 
Chapel Hill, 1974, 18p. $2.00. (Community Profile 
Report No. 19). 

78.North Carolina University - Center for Urban and Regional 
Studies. Young Adults in 13 Non-Federally Assisted 
New Communities and 13 Control Communities. 
Chapel Hill, 1974, 12p. $2.00. (Community Profile 
Report No. 18). 

79. Openshaw, Howard. Race and Residence: An Analysis of 
Property Values in Transitional Areas, Atlanta, 
Georgia, 1960-1971. Atlanta: Publishing Services 
Division, School of Business Administration, Georgia 
State University, 1973, 132p. (Georgia State 
University. School of Business Administration. 
Research Monograph No. 53). 



80. Operation Equality. Final Report: Implementation of 
NOACA 1970-1973 Open Housing Work Program by 
Operation Equality and Its Subcontractors. Prepared 
for Northeast Ohio Areawide Coordinating Agency. 
Cleveland, 1974. 

81. Pennsylvania. Universtty. Fels Center of Government. 
Urban Housing Market: An Analytical Model and Its 
Application to the Impact of Rent Control. 
Philadelphia, April 1973, 40p. (Fels Discussion 
Paper No. 32). 

82. Powers, John. Poor People in Poor Housing; Low- and 
Moderate-Income. Housing Study for the Duluth-Superior 
Metropolitan Area. Duluth, Minnesota: Head of the 
Lakes Council of Governments, 1974. 

83. Prescott, James R. Economic Aspects of Public Housing. 
Beverly Hills, California: Sage Publications, 1974. 

84. R. S. Means Co., Inc. 1975 Building Construction Cost 
Data. Duxbury, Massachusetts. 1975. $14.50. 

85. R S. Means Co., Inc. 1975 Labor Rates for the 
Construction Industry. Duxbury, Massachusetts. 1975. 
$17.50. 

86. Richard L. Ragatz Association, Inc. Residential 
Properties: An Analysis of the Markets for Privately 
Owned Recreational Lots and Leisure Homes. Ergene, 
Oregon, 197?. $33.00. 

87. Rivkin/Carson. Federal Action for Environmental 
Protection and Its Potential Significance for 
Housing, prepared for the U. S. Department of Housing 
and Urban Development, Washington, D.C., 1973. 

88. Rosen, Kenneth. A Model of Housing Starts, Mortgage 
Flows, anA the Behavior of the Federal Home Land 
Bank Poard and the.Federal National Mortgage 
Association. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Joint Center 
for Urban Studies, 1974. $1.00. (Working Paper No. 
27). 

89. Rubinowitz, Leonard S. Low-Income Housing; Suburban 
Strategies. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger 
Publishing Co., 1974, 323p. 

90. Santa Clara County, California - Planning Department. 
Costs and Revenues Associated with New Housing 
Developments on Selected Sites in Santa Clara 
County. San Jose, California, 1974. 



91. Schretter, Howard A. Opportunities and Options for 
Local Building Codes Enforcement. Athens: Institute 
of Community and Area Development, University of 
Georgia, 1974, 47P. 

92. Scobic, Richard S. Problem Tenants in Public Housing: 
Who, Where, and Why Are They? New York: Praeger, 
1975, 200p. $15.00. 

93. Solomon, Arthur P. Housing the Urban Poor: A Critical 
Evolution of Federal Housing Policy. Cambridge, 
Massachusetts: MIT Press, 1974, 229p. $12.00. 

94. Somerset County, New Jersey - Planning Board. Apartments: 
An Evaluation of Apartment Living in Somerset County. 
Somerville, New Jersey, 1974, 66p. 

95. South Dakota - State Planning Bureau and South Dakota 
Housing Development Authority. Policy Plan for 
Housing. Pierre, 1975, 127p. 

96. Speare, Alden, Sr., Sidney Goldstein and William Frey. 
Residential Mobility, Migration and Metropolitan 
Change. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger, 1975, 
224p. 1,15.00. 

97. Symonds Phillip J., Robert Warren and Susan Stallard. 
Statistical Handbook of Coastal Zone Socio-Economic 
and Housing Characteristics: Los Angeles County. 
Los Angeles: Center for Urban Affairs, Sea Grant 
Program, University of Southern California, 1974, 144P. 

98. Thompson, Jesse Neils, Donald M. Weinroth, Clayton T. 
Grimm, William R. Hazard. Assessment of the 
Character and Trends of Housing Technology and 
Industrialized Building of Housing in the United States. 
Austin: Center for Building Research, University of 
Texas at Austin, 1973, 301p. 

99. United Nations--Centre for Housing, Building, and Planning. 
An Economic Framework for Investment Planning in 
Housing and Urban Infrastructure. New York: Department 
of Economic and Social Affairs, United nations, 1973, 
47p. (United Nations Document ST/ECA/186). 

100. United Nations - Department of Economic and Social Affairs. 
Guidelines for Government Policies and Measures for 
the Gradual Industrialization of Building. New York, 
1974. 

101. United Nations - Department of Economic and Social Affairs. 
Integration of Housing into National Development Plans: 
A Systems Approach. New York, 1973. 



102.U. S. - Bureau of the Census. Property Values Subject 
to Local General Property Taxation, in the U. S. 
Washington. D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 
1975. 

103.U. S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
The Annual Housing Survey: A New Look in Evaluating 
Future Needs. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government 
Printing Office, 1974, 13p. $.40. 

104.U. S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
Community Planning and Development Program Guide 
No. 1: Examples of Local and State Financing of 
Property Rehabilitation. Washington, D.C., 1974, 117p. 

105. U. S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development. 
Security Planning for HUD-Assisted Multifamily 
Housing. Washington, D.C.: Housing Management, U. S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development, 1974, 
looseleaf. 

106.U. S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development 
Office of Community Planning and Development. 
EValuation of the Urban Systems Engineering 
Demonstration Program, Conducted by Howard University, 
School of Engineering. Washington, D.C.: U. S. 
Government Printing Office, September 1974, 178p. 

107.U. S. - General Accounting Office. Problems in Home-
ownership Opportunities Program for Low-Income 
Families. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing 
Office, 1974, 44P. 

108.U. S. - General Accounting Office. Housing for the 
Elderly - Factors Which Should be Evaluated before 
Deciding on Low- or High-Rise Construction. 
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 
1975, 23p. $1.00. 

109.United States - House - Committee on Banking and 
Currency - Subcommittee on Housing. The Administration's 
Housing and Community Development Proposals. Washington, 
D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 1974, 207p. 

110. U. S. - President. Sixth Annual Report on National 
Housing Goals. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government 
Printing Office, 1975, 90p. 

111. Urban Land Institute. Residential Streets; Objectives, 
Principles, and Design Considerations, by the Urban 
Land Institute, American Society of Civil Engineers, 
and the National Association of Homebuilders. 
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 
1974, 48p. 



112. Washington (State) - Office of Community Development. 
The Housing Dilemma, A Report on Housing Problems 
in Washington State. Olympia, 1975, 37p. (Planning 
Report Series 1). 

113. Washington (State) - Office of Community Development. 
Rules and Regulations for Uniform Relocation 
Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policies 
Act. Olympia, 1974, 54p. 

114. Welfeld, Irving H., Richard F. Muth, Harrison G. 
Wehner, Jr. and John C. Weicher. Perspectives on 
Housing and Urban Renewal. 'New York: Praeger, 
1974, 300p. $14.00. 

115. Wilson, Franklin D. The Cost of Housing in Black 
Neighborhoods. Madison: University of Wisconsin 
Institute for Research on Poverty, 1974. (Discussion 
Paper 241-74). 



2. AUTHOR INDEX 

Alexander, Robert C., 2 
Allegheny Council to 

Improve Our Neighborhood, 
3 

American Society of 
.Appraisers, 56 

Amex/Joan Society of 
Civil Engineers, 111 

Anderson-Kalief, Susan E., 
1 

Architectural Record, 30 
Arlington Co., Virginia -
Dept. of Environmental 
Affairs, 4 

Arnold, Max P., 56 
Aurora, Ill. - Planning 
Dept., 5 

Ball, Michael, 6 
Baram, Michael S., 7 
Becker, Franklin D., 8 
Bergman, Edward M., 9, 10 
Birmingham University -

Center for Urban and 
Regional Studies, 52 

Birmingham (Eng.) University 
- University Centre for 
Urban and Regional 
Studies, 61 

Boegly, W. J., Jr., 11 
Boston Municipal Research 

Bureau, 12 
Brislin, Jimmy, 25 
Brown, W. H., 11 
Building Officials and Code 

Administration Inter-
national, 13, 14, 15 

Butler, Stephen, 16 

Centre for Environmental 
Studies, 6 

Centre for Residential 
Security Design, 17 

Champaign Co., Ill. -
Regional Planning 
Commission, 18 

Chicago - Dept. of Development 
and Planning, 60 

City County Planning 
Commission, Rockford and 
Winnebago Co.,.I11., 19 

Cohen, Alan S., 21 
Coleman, Richard P., 1 
Compere, A. L., 11 

Cooper, Clare, 22 
Cooper, James R., 23 
Cornell. University - Center 
for Urban Development 
Research, 8 

Cox, John Robertson, 24 
Cuomo, Mario Matthew, 25 
Curtis, Constance, 68 
Cutler, Lawrence Stephan, 26 
Cutler, Sherrie Stephens, 26 

Economic Consultants 
Organization, Inc., 27 

Elving, Louise, 28 

Ferguson, R. S., 29 
Fishelson, Gideon, 21 
Foxhall, William B., 30 
Frey, William, 96 
Friedman, Stephen B., 31 
Frosh, Lane and Edson, 45 

Gardner, John L., 21 
Georgia - Office of Planning 
and Research-Historic 
Preservation Section, 33 

Georgia - State University -
School of Business 
Administration, 79 

Georgia - University -
Institute of Community and 
Area Development, 91 

Goldstein, Sidney, 96 
Gorka, Francis L., 56 
Graf, Don, 32 
Granfield, Michael L., 34 
Greater London Council, 35 
Green, Philip Palmer, 40 
Greer, Scott, 41 
Griffith, W. L., 11 
Grimm, Clayton T., 98 

Haar, Charles Monroe, 42 
Hadwiger, Don F., 43 
Harloe, Michael, 6 
Hazard, William R., 98 
Heineman, Patricia A., 44 
Hessel, Arthur R., 45 
Hester, Randolph T., Jr., 46 
Housing Assistance Council, 16, 47 
Howard University - School of 
Engineering, 106 



Iatridis, Demitrius S., 42 
Illinois. University at 
Champaign-Urbana -
Dept. of Urban• and 
Regional Planning, 48 

Illinois. University at 
Champaign-Urbana -
Housing Research and 
Development Program, 49 

Indiana - Dipartment of 
Commerce = Planning and 
Research Group, 50 

International Federation 
for Housing and Planning, 
51 

Iowa. State University -
Center for Agricultural 
and Rural Development, 43 

Johns Hopkins University -
Center for Metropolitan 
Planning and Research, 
59 

Joint Center for Urban 
Studies, 1, 7, 28,.88 

Karn, Valerie Ann, 52 
Kass, Benny L., 53 
Knight, Robert L., 74 
Kokus, John, Jr., 54 

Lennarson, Ann, 41 
Little, James T., 55 
Long, Coleman, 46 

MacBride, Dexter D., 56 
Maffin, Robert W., 67 
Martire, Gregory, 58 
Marudas, Thomas N., 59 
McKeever, J. Rossi 57 
Means Co., Inc. R.S., 84, 
85 

Menchik, Mark D., 74 
Metropolitan Washington 
Council of Government, 44 

Mid-America Appraisal and 
Research Corp., 60 

Muria, Alan, 61 
Muth, Richard F., 113 

National Academy of Code 
Administration, 20 

National Association of 
Home Builders, 54, 111 

National Association of 
Housing and Redevelopment 
Officials, 2 

National Center for Energy 
Management, 24 

National Committee Against 
DiscriMination in 
Housing, Inc., 62-71 

National Research Council of 
Canada - Division of 
Building Research, 29 

Netherlands - Department van 
Volksheisvesting en 
Borwni3verheid, 72 

Netherlands - Ministry of 
Housing and Physical Planning, 
72 

New Jersey - County and 
Municipal Government Study 
Commission, 73 

Newman, Oscar,' 17 
New York Rand Institute, 74 
North Carolina State 

University, 46 
North Carolina. University 
-Center for Urban and 
Regional Studies, 10, 75-78 

North Carolina. University 
-Institute of Government, 40 

Northeast Ohio Areawide 
Coordinating Agency, 80 

Oak Ridge National 
Laboratories, 11 

OpenshaV, Howard, 79 
Operation Equality, 80 

Palmer, Donna, 46 
Peck, Susan, 16 
Pennsylvania University -

Fels Center of Government, 
58, 81 

Powers, John, 82 
Prescott, James R., 83 

Rand Corporation, 74 
Richard L. Ragatz Association, 
Ino., 86 

Rivkin/Carson, 87 
Rosen, Kenneth, 88 
Rubinowitz, Leonard S., 89 

Sandereon, Richard L., 14 
Santa Clara Co., California -
Planning Dept., 90 



Sasaki, Hiroshi, 53 
Schrether, Howard A., 91 
Schweitzer, Ed., 46 
Scobic, Richard S., 92 
Sennett, Richard, 25 
Silverman, Edward, 67 
Solomon, Arthur P., 93 
Somerset Co., New Jersey -
Planning Board, 94 

 Sosson, Deena, 67 
South Dakota - Housing 
Development Authority, 95 

Southern Tier Regional 
Planning and Development 
Board, 27 

Speare, Alden, Sr., 96 
Stallard, Susan, 97 
Symonds, Phillip J., 97 

Texas. University - Center 
for Building Research, 98 

Thompson, Jesse Neils, 98 

United Nations - Center for 
Housing, Building and 
Planning, 99 

United Nations - Dept. of 
Economic and Social 
Affairs, 99, 100, 101 

U.S. - Bureau of the Census, 
102 

U.S. - Dept. of Housing 
and Urban Development, 
87, 103-106 

U.S. - General Accounting 
Office, 107, 108 

U.S. - House - Committee 
on Banking and 
Currency, 109 

U.S. - President, 110 
University of Southern 

California-Center for 
Urban Affairs, 97 

Urban Land Institute, 57, 
111 

Warren, Robert, 97 
Washington (State) -

Office of Community 
Development, 112, 113 

Washington University -
Institute for Urban and 
Regional Studies, 55 

Wehner, Harrison G., Jr., 113 
Weicher, John C., 113 
Weinroth, Donald M., 98 
Welfeld, Irving H., 113 
Wilson, Franklin D., 115 
Wisconsin - State Planning 
Office, 31 

Wisconsin. Uhiversity -
Institute for Environmental 
Studies, 74 

Wisconsin. University -
Institute for Research on 
Poverty, 114 



3. TITLE INDEX • 

The Administration's Housing and Comaunity Development 
Proposals, 109 

Alternative Low-Income Housing Delivery Systems, 16 
Analysis of'the Relationship Between Location and 

Rehabilitation, 45 
An Analytical Model and It's Application to the Impact of 
Rent Control, 81 

The Annual Housing Survey, 103 
Apartment Development, 57 
Apartments: An Evaluation of Apartment Living in Somerset 
County, 94 

Architectural Planning and Design Analysis of Energy 
Conservation in Housing through Thermal Energy Storage 
and Solar Heating, 24 

Assessment of the Character and Trends of Housing Technology 
and Industrialized Building of Housing in the United States, 98 

Baltimore City's Vacant House Program, 59 
Basic Building Data: 10,000 Timeless Construction Facts, 32 
The Bibliograph of Appraisal Literature, 56 
Black Residents in Five New Communities, 75 
The BOCA Basic Fire Prevention Code/1975, 13 
The BOCA Basic Housing-Property Maintenance, 15 
Budgetary Allocation Model for Residential Properties, 60 
Building Construction Cost Data, 84 
Building Regulations, 29 

Chartbook for Plotting a Local Community Development Course 
under the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, 67 

Civil Rights and the A-95 Review Process, 62 
Code Administration Review, 20 
Community Planning and Development Program Guide No. 1, 104 
Condominium Owners Handbook, 53 
Conjoint Preference Estimation for Residential Land Use Policy 

Evaluation, 74 
The Cost of Housing in Black Neighborhoods, 114 
Coats and Revenues Associated with New Housing Developments 

on Selected Sites in Santa Clara County, 90 
A Critical Evaluation of Federal Housing Policy, 93 

Design for Living, The Residents' View of Multi-Family 
Housing, 8 

A Design Guide for Improving Residential Security, 17 

Easter Hill Village: Some Social Implications of Design, 22 
An Econometric Model of Residential Location, 34 
Economic Aspects of Public Housing, 83 
An Economic Framework for Investment Planning in Housing and 
Urban Infrastructure, 99 

The Effect of High Density Development on Municipal Finances 
in the City of Boston, 12 



The Effects of Age Segregated Public Housing on the Life 
Satisfaction of the Elderly, 58 

Elderly Residents in 13 Non-Federally Assisted New 
Communities, 76 

Eliminating Exclusionary Zoning, 9 
Environmental Law and the Siting of Subsidized Housing: 
Conflicts and Opportunities, 7 

An Evaluation of Apartment Living in Somerset County, 94 
Evaluation of the Urban Systems Engineering Demonstration 
Program, 106 

Examples of Local and State Financing of Property 
Rehabilitation, 104 

Fair Housing Affirmative Action Plan, 44 
Federal Action for Environmental Protection and Its 
Potential Significance for Housing, 87 

Fels Discussion Paper, 58 
Fiscal and Social Impact of Hulti-Family Development, 73 
Forest Hills Diary; The Crisis in Low-Income Housing, 25 

Guideline - U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, 17 
Guidelines for Government Policies and Measures for the 
Gradual Industrialization of Building, 100 

Handbook for Citizen Fair Housing Advocacy Under the Housing 
and Community Development Act of 1974, 63. 

Handbook of Housing Systems for Designers and Developers, 26 
The Hidden Costs of Housing Regulation, 28 
Historic Preservation Handbook, A Guide for Volunteers, 33 
Home Free? New Vistas in Regional Housing, 68 
Household Movement and Housing Choice, 61 
Housing Allocation: Criteria and Strategies, 27 
Housing Allocation Plans: A National Overview, 64 
Housing and Suburbs, 73 
Housing Density Bonus Zoning, 65 
The Housing Dilemma, A Report on Housing Problems in 
Washington, 112 

Housing for the Elderly, 108 
Housing Policy in a socialist Country: The Case of Poland, 6 
Housing Requirements in the 1970's and 1980's, 54 
Housing Standards and Costs, 52 
Housing Subsidies and Private Managers, 28 
Housing the Poor in Suburbia: Public Policy at the Grass 
Roots, 42 

Housing the Urban Poor, 93 
How Will Equal Opportunity Fire Under the New Housing and 
Community Development Act? 69 

Implementation of NOACA 1970-73 Open Housing Work Program 
by Operation Equality and its Subcontractors, 80 

Integration of Housing into National Development Plane; A 
Systems Approach, 101 

International Congress IFEP, Copenhagen 1973, 9-14 September, 
Vol. 1; Papers and Proceedings, 51 



An Introduction to Social Planning for Housing Authorities, 49 

Jobs and Housing: Final Summary Report, 70 

Labor Rates for the Construction Industry, 85 
Legal Responsibilities of the Local Building Inspector, 40 
The Local Area in a Large Scale Society, 41 
A Local Housing Assistance Plan, 2 
Look Before You; Lease, 18 
Low-Income Housing; Suburban Strategies, 89 

A Manual on Low-Income Housing Programs in Iowa, 43 
Middlesex County, Suit Against Exclusionary Zoning: Complaint, 
Profile of Demographic and Housing Data, 71 

A Model of Housing Starts Mortgage Flows and the Behavior of 
the Federal Home Loan Bank Board and the Federal National 
Mortgage Association, 88 

National Association of Housing and Redevelopment Officials, 67 
National Housing Goals, 110 
The Neighborhood Analysis Fact ook, 19 
Neighborhood and Ghetto, 41 
A New Look in Evaluating Future Needs, 103 
New Vistas in Regional Housing, 68 

Opportunities and Options for Local Building Codes 
Enforcement; 91 

People and Places: A Report on Wisconsinites' Locational 
Preferences, 31 

Perspectives on Housing and Urban Renewal, 113 
Policy Plan for Housing, 95 
Poor People in Poor Housing Low- and Moderate-Income 
Housing Study for the Duluth-Superior Metropolitan Area, 82 

Preservation in Decatur, 48 
Problem Tenants in Public Housing, Who, Where, and Why Are 
They? 92 

Problems in Home Ownership Opportunities Program for Low-
Income Families, 107 

Property Values Subject to Local General Property Taxation 
in the U.S., 102 

Public Responses to New Developments in Housing, 1 

Race and Residence, 79 
Real Estate Investment Analysis, 23 
Readings in Code Administration, 14 
Residential Fuel Policy and the Environment, 21 
Report on the Housing Category of the Overall Program Design; 
Final Draft, 5 

Residential Mobility, Migration and Metropolitan Change, 96 
Residential Preference, Neighborhood Filtering and Neighborhood 
Change, 55 

Residential Properties: An Analysis of the Markets for 
Privately Owned Recreational Lots and Leisure Homes, 86 

Residential Streets, 111 



Review and Evaluation of Research on the Effects of Land Use 
Controls and Housing Costs, 10 

Roeslyn-Ballston Corridor Housing and Neighborhood Analysis, 
4 

Rules and Regulations for Uniform Relocation Assistance and 
Real Property Acquisition Policies Act, 113 

Rural Housing Preservation: Programa and Prospects, 47 

Sage Library of Social Research, V.8, 83 
Security Planning for HUD-Assisted Multi-Family Housing, 105 
Sixth Annual Report on National Housing Goals, 110 
Some Data on House-Building in the Netherlands, 72 
Statistical Handbook of Coastal Zone Socio-Economic and 

Housing Characteristics: Los Angeles County, 97 
A Strategic Housing Plan for London, 35 
Subsidized Housing Residents in Five New Communities, 77 
Summary of State Housing Finance Agencies, 50 

Technical and Institutional Aspects of Common Trenching, 11 
Techniques of Successful Practice for Architects and 

Engineers, 30 

Urban Homesteading, 3 
Urban Housing Markets, 81 
User Needs as Design Determinants; Eight Case Studies, 46 

Young Adults in 13 Non-Federally Assisted New Communities, 78 



4. PUBLISHERS' ADDRESSES 

Allegheny Council to 
Improve Our Neighborhoods 

#2 Gateway Center 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15222 

American Society of Appraisers 
Dulles International Airport 
P. O. Box 17265 
Washington, D.C., 20041 

Architectural Record 
1221 Avenue of the 
Americas 

New York, New York, 10020 

Ballinger Publishing Co. 
17 Duneter Street 
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138 

Basic Books, Inc. 
404 Park Avenue, South 
New York, New York, 10016 

Benny L. Kass 
1225-19th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20036 

Building Officials and 
Code Administrators 
International 

1313 East 60th Street 
Chicago, Illinois, 60637 

Centre for Environmental 
Studies 

5, Cambridge Terrace 
Regent's Park 
London NW1, England 

Economics Consultants 
Organization, Inc. 

4446 Main Street, Suite 209 
Buffalo, New York, 14226 

Free Press 
866 Third Avenue 
New York, New York, 10022 

Housing. Assistance Council, 
Inc. 

1601 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Sixth Floor 
Washington, D.C., 20009 

International Federation 
for Housing & Planning 

Wassenaarseweg 43 
The Hague, Netherlands 

Joint Center for Urban 
Studies 

53 Church Street 
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138 

Lexington Books 
125 Spring Street 
Lexington, Massachusetts, 02173 

Metropolitan Washington 
Council of Governments 

1225 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20036 

National Academy of Code 
Administration 

3900 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20016 
Attn: Neil W. MacFarlan 

National Association of 
Home Builders 

15th & M Streets, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20003 

National Association of 
Housing & Redevelopment 
Officials 

2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20037 

National Committee Against 
Discrimination in Housing, 
Inc. 

1425 H Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20005 



National Center for 
Housing Management, Inc. 

1133 - 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20005 

National Technical 
Information Service 

5285 Port Royal Road 
Springfield, Virginia, 22161 

Northeast Ohio Areawide 
Coordinating Agency 

439 The Arcade 
Cleveland, Ohio, 44114 

Praeger Publishing Co. 
111 Fourth Avenue 
New York, New York, 10003 

R. S. Means Co., Inc. 
121 Construction Plaza 
Duxbury, Massachusetts, 02332 

Rand Corp. 
1700 Main Street 
Santa Monica, California, 90406 

Random House 
201 East 50th Street 
New York, New York, 10022 

Richard L. Ragatz Assoc., Inc. 
3600 Donald Street 
Eugene, Oregon, 97405 

Rivkin/Carson, Inc. 
2900 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20007 

Sage Publications 
275 South Beverly Drive 
Beverly Hills, California, 90212 

Urban Land Institute 
1200 - 18th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., 20036 

Van Nostrand-Reinhold Books 
450 West 33rd Street 
New York, New York, 10001 

COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #791 

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES: LIST NO. 3: 

HOUSING 

Additional copies available from: 

Council of Planning Librarians 
Post Office Box 229 
Monticello, Illinois, 61856 

for $2.00. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23



